SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

	e of earliest event reported)	
May 10, 2016		
2. SEC Identification N	Jumber	
-		
BIR Tax Identification No.		
-		
4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter		
Del Monte Pacific Limited		
5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation		
British Virgin Islands		
6. Industry Classificati	on Code(SEC Use Only)	
7. Address of principa	loffice	
	ers, PO Box 71 Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands	
8. Issuer's telephone i	number, including area code	
+65 6324 6822		
9. Former name or for	mer address, if changed since last report	
-		
10. Securities register	ed pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA	
Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding	
Ordinary Shares	1,943,214,106	
11. Indicate the item n	umbers reported herein	
Item No. 9 (Other	Events)	
	,	

are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Del Monte Pacific Limited DMPL

PSE Disclosure Form 4-13 - Clarification of News Reports References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and Section 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Clarification of a News Article

Source	The Standard (Internet Edition)	
Subject of News Report	Del Monte reduces shares sale to \$150m	
Date of Publication	May 9, 2016	

Clarification of News Report

We refer to your correspondence dated 10 May 2016 requesting for a clarification and/or confirmation on the news article entitled "Del Monte reduces shares sale to \$150m" posted in The Standard (Internet Edition) on May 9, 2016. The article reported in part that:

"Fruit grower and canner Del Monte Pacific Ltd. reduced the size of its planned preferred shares offering to \$150 million from an initial \$360 million.

Del Monte said in a registration statement filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission it would offer 15 million preferred shares at \$10 per share, which would raise \$150 million in proceeds.

Another 10 million preferred shares were set aside for oversubscription which could potentially generate another \$100 million in fresh capital if exercised and could boost total proceeds to \$250 million.

Meanwhile, Del Monte also placed under shelf registration 11 million preferred shares which it planned to issue within a period of three years from the effective date of the registration statement.

'However, in case the oversubscription option is partly exercised or not exercised at all during the offer period for the initial offer, the offer shares under shelf registration will be automatically increased to such number of oversubscription shares that will not be taken up or exercised,' Del Monte said.

. . . .

Proceeds from the fund raising activity will be used to refinance its \$350-million loan with BDO Unibank Inc.

. . . . "

We wish to clarify that Del Monte Pacific Limited (the "Company") did not reduce the size of its planned preference shares offering. The Company filed an amended Registration Statement ("RS") with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") for the registration of up to 36,000,000 perpetual, cumulative, non-voting, non-participating, non-convertible Series A Preference Shares with a par value of US\$1.00 per share which shall be offered at US\$10.00 per share, as broken down in the attached table.

The Series A Preference Shares covered by Shelf Registration may be issued in tranches within a period of three years from the effective date of the RS. In case the Oversubscription Option is partly exercised or not exercised at all during

Clarification of News Reports

the offer period for the Initial Offer, the Series A Preference Shares under Shelf Registration will be automatically increased by such number of Oversubscription Option shares that are not taken up or exercised. Hence, after the Initial Offer, the remaining shares under Shelf Registration may potentially increase up to 21,000,000 Series A Preference Shares, which may be issued in tranches within the three-year period.

The Company has been directed by the Commission to publish a notice of the amended RS. The Company expects to be able to comply with this directive within this week.

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Name	Antonio Eugenio Ungson
	Designation	Chief Legal Counsel and Chief Compliance Officer

Shares for Public Offering	No. of Shares	Amount ^[1]
Initial Offer	15,000,000	US\$150,000,000.00
Oversubscription Option	10,000,000	US\$100,000,000.00
Shelf Registration	11,000,000	US\$110,000,000.00
Total	36,000,000	US\$360,000,000.00

^[1] The amounts were computed based on an offer price of US\$10.00 per share.